($1,500,000,000).

3. The Housing Solutions Committee met on June 7, 2A24, hereby makes the following recommendation
to the Clallam County Board of County Commissioners for a commitment from the Affordable Housing
Sales Tax (1406i 1590) Fund not to exceed One Million Five Hundred Thousand dollars ($1,500,000.000)
for FY 2025 Budget contingent on the Peninsula Housing Authority's ability to secure all additional
funding necessary to complete this project by January 15th, 2026.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Clallam County Commissioners, in consideration of the above

[...]

With a fully staffed Code Enforcement (CE) team, the fourth quarter of 2025 was very

productive: seventy-one (71) CE cases were closed. CE also facilitated the removal of forty-nine

(a9) junk vehicles from fourteen properties for a total of one-hundred and sixty-five ( I 65) junk

vehicles removed in2025 versus one-hundred thirty-two (132) in 2024.In addition, we were able

to close out a total of two hundred and eighty-six (286) cases in 2025 in comparison to one

hundred and seventy (170) closed in2024.

We have been targeting large clean-up projects in 2025 and during Q4, CE completely cleaned

ap 4210 Dry Creek Rd shown on the next page with before and after pictures. In2Q25, CF.